THE PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT



Office of the Clerk of the Council 301-952-3600

June 23, 2022

DISTRICT COUNCIL NOTICE OF ACTION PURSUANT TO ORDER OF REMAND FROM CIRCUIT COURT CONSISTENT WITH DECISION FROM THE COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS

TO: COUNSEL OF RECORD

RE: CSP-18002 Magruder Pointe (Remand) Werrlein WSSC, LLC, Applicant

Pursuant to an Order from the Circuit Court for Prince George's County, Maryland, this matter was remanded to the District Council for action consistent with the decision of the Court of Special Appeals of Maryland on the issue of density on the subject property. In an abundance of caution and given the current state of the novel coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, the District Council is now operating under hybrid meeting operations. The Prince George's District Council will meet in a hybrid manner – both virtually and in-person until further notice.

This is not a notice of oral argument. This notice is to inform counsel of record that this matter will be placed on the District Council agenda for action described above on:

TUESDAY, JULY 12, 2022 -10:00 A.M. HYBRID MEETING (Both Virtually and In-Person) VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: <u>https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE</u>

If you have any questions, please call the Clerk's office at (301) 952-3600. In the event of inclement weather, please call 301-952-4810 to confirm the status of County Business.

Down J. Brown

Donna J. Brown Clerk of the Council

cc: Counsel of Record Stan Brown, People's Zoning Counsel Calvin Hawkins, Chair Sydney Harrison, Vice Chair Mel Franklin, Council Member, At-Large Deni L. Taveras, Council Member James Hunt, Division Chief, M-NCPPC Henry Zhang, Reviewer

> Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 1301 McCormick Dr Largo, MD 20774